#### 502299148 04/04/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Charles Herlein	11/11/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Licensing
Street Address:	1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc
City:	Issy les Moulineaux
State/Country:	FRANCE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13823773

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6097346888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: adele.izzo@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: 2 Independence Way, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540-6620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU100156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Tony Villabon
Signature:	/Jorge Tony Villabon, Reg. No. 52322/
Date:	04/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

502299148

source=PU100156Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030153 FRAME: 0009** 

# Docket No. PU100156 ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	IN CONTENT DISTRIC	M FOR DETERMINING IDE	MILLIANTE SE	NUE UF	M MUBILE D	EVICE USER	FOR CONTROL	AND INTERACTION
ihad is an Anolic	IN CONTENT DISTRIE cation for Patent filed on							
cet	enoused the colon	September 17, 2010	under S	ierial No	PCT/US201	0/002527	_ and described	in the file associate
_PU100	156 , listed abov	e or, if not identified here by	filing date and	sarial nun	shor or his the	Desirat N		
with my executio								
Il Letters Patent I agree that, I agree that, I agree that, I agree that I agree that I agree that I ation and at its sentatives or non I authorize an or their own nat ions filed by it or ntion which may	that may be grented then when requested, I will, wi when requested, I will, wi may be necessary, desing title thereto in said con it will communicate to sa expense will testify in an innees, to obtain or enfon dempower said corpora me, or in my/our name, them, the benefit of the henceforth be at the title.	hereby sell, assign and trans my entire right, title and inte for, and any divisions, contit thout charge to said corporat able or convenient for secur poration, its successors, assign di corporation or its represe by legal proceedings, and ge exproper protection for said ion, its successors, assigns in any and all countries an ight of priority provided by the for it, and to invoke and clas- sionment sail be deemed a	nuations, reission but at its exiting and maintaigns or nomine intaitives any farenerally do eveniventions in an or nominees, to to invoke an e international	ues and expense, si aining pate es. acts knowerything pony and ail to make aid d claim for Convention	densions their gn as papers on to me responsible to aid countries. pplication for any application for the Propriet Propr	reof. , take all right forms of prote ecting said in said corpora patent or othe atton for pate tection of Indu	ful oaths, make a ction for said inv ventions and whiten, its successor form of protectin or other form istrial Property, a	a privileges under a all rightful declaration rentions in any and en requested by sa ors, assigns and leg- on for said invention of protection for said a mended or by a s amended or by s
I hereby cons be required in an or other properation of Industrial I covenant wi	ent that a copy of this as y country for any purpose r protection for said inver- Property, as amended, th Thomson Licensins	signment shall be deemed a e and more particularly in pro mitions, and to claim the aft or by any convention which m its successors; assigns, lega ar of any encumbrance, and	full legal and f oof of the right presaid benefit ay henceforth I	formal equipment of the said is of the ribe substitutes, and ribes, and ribes	ivalent of any corporation ight of phoril ited for it.	y assignment, or its succes by provided by	consent to file or sors, assigns or i the international	om me. Tike document whi nominees to apply t at Convention for the
					( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )			
Inventor (1)	GREGORY C	HARLES HERLEIN			1		- 117	
	(Type or Print)	HANLES HERLEIN	- Contract C		4.7		mm 44 m	
				+to\gr	ature in Poli.	No initials.)		
Posi	Office Address 2	034 Filbert Street, S	an Francis		raei ^	4400 110		
			an Francis	00.14	ilitornia 9	4123 US		
st Witness	1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	DUGHER	and the second second				"	, / 🗔
٠.	(Type or Print)	/m")	7 (	(\$fgr	ature in Full.	No initials )	<del>7444</del>	
ndWitness \	JOANNE -	Citrino	( ×		1	and a second	1	
***	(Type or Print)	TO TOWN		-10.2	and the	<u>e                                </u>	<u> </u>	
		***************************************		- y (Sign	ature in Full.	No initials.)		
Signed at			Date	/.				1
				<u> </u>		·	******	
Inventor (2)							do 1.1	
	(Type or Print)							.1.
				(Sign	alure in Full.	No initials )		
Post	Office Address							ľ
	••••			**********		**********		
t Witness							190	
	(Type or Print)		<del></del>	(Sign:	eture in Full	No initiale \	-	
dWitness				(0.3		140 11110115.)		
***************************************	(Type or Print)		··· .					
	11750 011 11117	***************************************		(Signa	ture in Full.	No initials.)	***************************************	***************************************
Signed at			5					
	-		Date					
oventor (3)								
Tomor (a)	/Time							ļ
	(Type or Print)			(Signs	ture in Full.	No initials.)		
Poet 6	Office Address					•		ĺ
1 03( )	Onios Address							
Witness				***************************************	*****			
***************************************	(Type or Print)	***			***************************************			
	( - sp = with thirt)			(Signa	ture in Full. I	Vo initials.)	*******************	
								1
dWitness	***************************************							
dWitness	(Type or Print)	***************************************	····	(Signa	ture in Full	Vo initiale 1		
iWitness	(Type or Print)	After this Assignme			ture in Full.		***************************************	

1